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Q. What is the likelihood that you will vote in the Primary elections for Governor in Louisiana this October?

Gender

Male Female
Certain 84.36%  77.56%
Very Likely 12.34%  16.65%
Somewhat Likely  3.31% 5.79%
Total 100.00%  100.00%

Age

18-35 36-50 51-65 66+
Certain 57.24%  68.59%  93.38%  89.84%
Very Likely 28.86%  25.58% 5.63% 7.84%
Somewhat Likely 13.89% 5.84% 0.99% 2.32%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%

Party

Democrat

Certain 80.21%
Very Likely 14.97%
Somewhat Likely  4.82%
Total 100.00%




Race

White-Non African
Hispanic American Hispanic ~ Other
Certain 79.67% 80.95% 62.76%  86.04%
Very Likely 16.30% 13.67% 25.72% 6.74%
Somewhat Likely 4.03% 5.37% 11.53% 7.22%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%

Edwards-SRH Abortion

Yes No
Certain 79.44% 77.63%
Very Likely 15.41% 17.67%
Somewhat Likely  5.15% 4.69%
Total 100.00%  100.00%

Edwards-Anti-Abortion Support

Strongly Support Support  Oppose  Strongly Oppose  Unsure
Certain 93.31% 91.34%  82.53% 63.05% 80.81%
Very Likely 5.49% 8.36% 11.96% 28.67% 11.31%
Somewhat Likely 1.20% 0.30% 5.51% 8.28% 7.88%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

New Democrat Candidate

Yes No Undecided
Certain 70.58%  89.87%  76.91%
Very Likely 22.49% 8.58% 16.76%
Somewhat Likely  6.93% 1.55% 6.33%
Total 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%

Type of Phone

Cellphone Landline

Certain 5439%  91.49%
Very Likely 34.53% 6.43%
Somewhat Likely 11.08% 2.09%
Total 100.00%  100.00%




Media Market

ALEXANDRIA, BATON LAFAYETTE, LAKE MONROE-EL
LA ROUGE LA CHARLES DORADO
Certain 85.51% 89.58% 75.74% 90.92% 88.75%
Very Likely 12.33% 8.97% 22.41% 4.39% 6.77%
Somewhat Likely 2.15% 1.45% 1.85% 4.69% 4.47%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Media Market

OﬂFE\XNS SHREVEPORT

Certain 73.21% 78.82%
Very Likely 18.96% 16.48%
Somewhat Likely 7.83% 4.70%

Total 100.00% 100.00%

Q. Have you seen, read, or heard anything recently about Governor John Bel Edwards signing a bill restricting a woman’s
right to have an abortion?

Voter Likelihood
Somewhat
Certain  Very Likely Likely
Yes 81.18% 78.61% 82.21%
No 18.82% 21.39% 17.79%
Total 100.00%  100.00% 100.00%
Gender
Male Female
Yes 79.48%  82.12%
No 20.52%  17.88%
Total 100.00%  100.00%
Age
18-35 36-50 51-65 66+
Yes 9231%  66.86%  86.33%  79.59%
No 7.69% 33.14%  13.67%  20.41%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%




Party

Democrat
Yes 81.08%
No 18.92%
Total 100.00%
Race
White-Non African
Hispanic American Hispanic ~ Other
Yes 87.84% 74.66% 71.91%  92.94%
No 12.16% 25.34% 28.09% 7.06%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%
Edwards-Anti-Abortion Support
Strongly Support Support  Oppose  Strongly Oppose  Unsure
Yes 100.00% 100.00%  100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
No 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 100.00% 100.00%  100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
New Democrat Candidate
Yes No Undecided
Yes 85.83%  76.96%  76.08%
No 14.17%  23.04%  23.92%
Total 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%
Type of Phone
Cellphone Landline
Yes 86.44%  78.59%
No 13.56%  21.41%
Total 100.00%  100.00%
Media Market
ALEXANDRIA, BATON LAFAYETTE, LAKE MONROE-EL
LA ROUGE LA CHARLES DORADO
Yes 78.23% 77.56% 86.39% 81.88% 54.54%
No 21.77% 22.44% 13.61% 18.12% 45.46%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%




Media Market

Yes
No
Total

NEW
ORLEANS SHREVEPORT
85.40% 87.72%
14.60% 12.28%
100.00% 100.00%

Q. Do you support Governors Edwards position restricting a woman’s access to abortions?

Voter Likelihood
Somewhat
Certain  Very Likely Likely
Strongly Support  24.87% 7.80% 5.10%
Support 11.69% 5.70% 0.62%
Oppose 33.09% 25.56% 35.06%
Strongly Oppose  22.81% 55.30% 47.54%
Unsure 7.55% 5.64% 11.69%
Total 100.00%  100.00% 100.00%
Gender
Male Female
Strongly Support  21.34%  21.14%
Support 9.24% 11.72%
Oppose 34.95%  30.06%
Strongly Oppose  25.91%  29.99%
Unsure 8.56% 7.09%
Total 100.00%  100.00%
Age
18-35 36-50 51-65 66+
Strongly Support  10.08%  15.78%  20.26%  33.84%
Support 2.75% 15.55% 8.36% 16.14%
Oppose 12.35%  32.08%  44.52%  32.53%
Strongly Oppose  67.53%  34.34%  16.02% 9.52%
Unsure 7.28% 2.26% 10.84% 7.97%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%




Party
Democrat

Strongly Support  21.22%

Support 10.78%
Oppose 31.91%
Strongly Oppose  28.45%
Unsure 7.65%
Total 100.00%
Race
White-Non African

Hispanic American Hispanic ~ Other
Strongly Support 27.15% 15.23% 0.00% 20.15%
Support 8.83% 13.09% 0.00% 11.14%
Oppose 28.04% 35.87% 44.28%  31.43%
Strongly Oppose 31.96% 24.33% 43.23%  29.63%
Unsure 4.03% 11.48% 12.49% 7.64%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%

Edwards-SRH Abortion

Yes No
Strongly Support ~ 20.10% 0.00%
Support 10.68% 0.00%
Oppose 32.18% 0.00%
Strongly Oppose  29.62% 0.00%
Unsure 7.41% 0.00%
Total 100.00% 0.00%

New Democrat Candidate

Yes No Undecided
Strongly Support  9.63% 38.00%  14.09%
Support 7.27% 12.16%  11.12%
Oppose 28.12%  3191%  43.71%
Strongly Oppose  50.09% 8.39% 22.49%
Unsure 4.88% 9.54% 8.58%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%




Type of Phone
Cellphone Landline

Strongly Support ~ 4.59%  29.38%

Support 1.43% 15.37%
Oppose 17.79%  38.84%
Strongly Oppose ~ 70.45% 7.83%
Unsure 5.74% 8.59%
Total 100.00%  100.00%
Media Market
ALEXANDRIA, BATON LAFAYETTE, LAKE MONROE-EL
LA ROUGE LA CHARLES DORADO
Strongly Support 33.86% 24.88% 25.73% 0.00% 52.23%
Support 15.87% 13.53% 15.68% 24.22% 6.82%
Oppose 27.49% 27.43% 27.53% 18.93% 34.13%
Strongly Oppose 6.42% 21.14% 23.26% 47.85% 4.10%
Unsure 16.36% 13.03% 7.80% 9.00% 2.72%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Media Market
ORYEXNS  SHREVEPORT
Strongly Support 15.74% 19.83%
Support 7.11% 7.85%
Oppose 33.98% 42.76%
Strongly Oppose 39.67% 18.50%
Unsure 3.50% 11.07%
Total 100.00% 100.00%

Q. Right now, John Bel Edwards is the only Democrat running for Governor. Would you like to see another
Democrat candidate running for Governor?

Voter Likelihood
Somewhat
Certain  Very Likely Likely
Yes 37.46% 60.44% 64.15%
No 47.49% 22.95% 14.26%
Undecided 15.04% 16.60% 21.58%
Total 100.00%  100.00% 100.00%




Gender
Male Female

Yes 37.78%  44.88%
No 49.32%  38.15%
Undecided 12.90%  16.97%
Total 100.00% 100.00%
Age
18-35 36-50 51-65 66+
Yes 63.78%  4827%  32.59%  33.37%
No 2522%  34.46%  53.61%  48.44%
Undecided 11.00%  17.26%  13.80%  18.19%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Party
Democrat
Yes 42.08%
No 42.54%
Undecided 15.37%
Total 100.00%
Race
White-Non African
Hispanic American Hispanic ~ Other
Yes 44.31% 39.74% 52.26%  45.60%
No 39.88% 44.86% 47.74%  45.18%
Undecided 15.81% 15.40% 0.00% 9.21%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%  100.00%
Edwards-SRH Abortion
Yes No
Yes 45.41% 31.17%
No 40.32% 50.18%
Undecided 14.26% 18.64%
Total 100.00%  100.00%




Edwards-Anti-Abortion Support

Strongly Support  Support ~ Oppose  Strongly Oppose  Unsure

Yes 19.88% 33.32%  39.62% 77.18% 30.05%
No 70.75% 50.27%  40.55% 11.66% 52.95%
Undecided 9.37% 16.42%  19.83% 11.16% 17.00%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Type of Phone
Cellphone Landline
Yes 66.06%  30.93%
No 16.50%  54.66%
Undecided 17.44% 14.41%
Total 100.00%  100.00%
Media Market
ALEXANDRIA, BATON LAFAYETTE, LAKE MONROE-EL
LA ROUGE LA CHARLES DORADO
Yes 32.29% 34.56% 45.29% 63.72% 17.88%
No 50.59% 50.66% 39.30% 24.84% 64.98%
Undecided 17.12% 14.78% 15.41% 11.43% 17.14%
Total 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%
Media Market
NEW
ORLEANS SHREVEPORT
Yes 49.87% 37.19%
No 35.89% 42.50%
Undecided 14.24% 20.32%
Total 100.00% 100.00%




